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Emma Aldous Suffolk Biodiversity Information Service

Hannah Alred Suffolk Biodiversity Information Service hannah.alred@suffolk.gov.uk

ML Anderson Seasearch ml.anderson@mcsuk.org

Dominic Aslan NBN Trustee d.aslan@nbn.org.uk

Marise Astall-Palin NBN Trust m.astall.palin@nbn.org.uk

Louise Bacon British Trust for Ornithology louise.bacon@bto.org

Daisy Baggs Royal Botanic Gardens Kew d.baggs@kew.org

Katty Baird Forest Research kattybaird@gmail.com 

Emily Baker NBN Trust e.baker@nbn.org.uk

Lin Baldock Dorset Seasearch

Gordon Barker TVERC Gordon.Barker@Oxfordshire.gov.uk

Sally Bavin Woodland Trust sallybavin@woodlandtrust.org.uk

Dr Carlos Bedson Natural England carlosbedson@outlook.com 

Dave Bentley Elton Reservoir Basin Countryside Warden Service davebentleyecology@gmail.com

Michelle Bhogal Dynavics Ltd michelle.bhogal@dynavics.co.uk

Armin Bihlmaier WaysideTreasures green@waysidetreasures.uk

Dr. Susanne Bihlmaier WaysideTreasures tiverton92a@posteo.uk

Louisa Bizzarri Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC louisa.bizzarri@gigl.org.uk

Camilla Blasi Foglietti Scottish Wildlife Trust cblasifoglietti@scottishwildlifetrust.org.uk

Josh Boe National Museums Liverpool joshdboe@gmail.com

Charlotte Bolton charlotte.bolton@gmail.com 

Keiron Derek Brown Biological Recording Company info@biologicalrecording.co.uk

Neil Burnwyn Warwickshire Biological Record Centre neilburnwyn@warwickshire.gov.uk

Emma Cartledge Nottingham Trent University emma.cartledge@ntu.ac.uk

Lisa Chilton NBN Trust l.chilton@nbn.org.uk

Purba Choudhury NBN Trust p.choudhury@nbn.org.uk

Rob Cooke NBN Trustee

Andy Cotgreave Tableau acotgreave@salesforce.com 

Julie Cox Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC julie.cox@gigl.org.uk
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Chloe Craig Centre for Environmental Data and Recording (CEDaR) Chloe.Craig@nationalmuseumsni.org 

Michael Crow Forest Research michael.crow@forestresearch.gov.uk

Demi Cummings CEDaR demi.cummings@nationalmuseumsni.org

Roger Dickey Hampshire Ornithological Society roger.dickey52@gmail.com

Leanna Dixon Tanyptera Project - National Museums Liverpool leanna.dixon@liverpoolmuseums.org.uk

Gabriel Dixon Merseyside BioBank gabriel@merseysidebiobank.org.uk

Kerry Dodd Buglife Kerry.dodd@buglife.org.uk

Dr Mike Dodd iSpotnature.org, Open University michael.dodd@open.ac.uk

Elina-Marielle Doss Merseyside BioBank elina@merseysidebiobank.org.uk

Gill Dowse RSPB gill.dowse@rspb.org.uk 

Rosie East Natural England rosie.east@naturalengland.org.uk 

Loz Emerson The Natural History Consortium Loz@bnhc.org.uk

Bethany Fairbairn NBN Trust b.fairbairn@nbn.org.uk

Stefan Ferguson Futures Wild stefan@futureswild.com

Janine Finlay Community Ecology finlayjanine@gmail.com

Marina Flamank Environment Agency marina.flamank@environment-agency.gov.uk

Eric Fletcher RECORD

Alison Fletcher The Wildlife Information Centre AlisonFletcher_TWIC@outlook.com

Eleni Foui Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC

Emily Frith Northumberland Wildlife Trust emily.frith@northwt.org.uk

Teresa Frost British Trust for Ornithology teresa.frost@bto.org

Richard Gallon Cofnod

Becky Garden Greenspace Information for Greater London becky.garden@gigl.org.uk

Maddie Garner Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead maddie.garner@rbwm.gov.uk 

Angela Gorman Environment Agency

Oliver Grafton Natural England (Defra Group) oliver.grafton@naturalengland.org.uk

Malcolm Haddow SWSEIC mhaddow@swseic.org.uk 

Matt Hall Echidna Digital matt@echidna.digital

Matt Hampson RECORD

Mel Hardie NBN Trust m.hardie@nbn.org.uk
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Martin Harvey UKCEH Biological Records Centre

Emily Hawkes Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC emily.hawkes@gigl.org.uk 

Gary Hedges National Museums Liverpool gary.hedges@liverpoolmuseums.org.uk

Mandy Henshall NBN Trust m.henshall@nbn.org.uk

David Hepper British Dragonfly Society

David Hill Cofnod

Karen Hornigold Woodland Trust karenhornigold@woodlandtrust.org.uk

Tom Hunt tmkhunt@gmail.com

Sarah Hyslop NBN Trust s.hyslop@nbn.org.uk

Ian Jackson Northumberland Wildlife Trust ianjackson2011@gmail.com

Terence Jagger NBN Trustee

Max John Natural England 

Sorrel Jones Technical Ecology sorrel@technicalecology.co.uk

Angela Julian Amphibian and Reptile Groups of the UK angela.julian@arguk.org

Joshua Keenan NBN Trust j.keenan@nbn.org.uk

Alice Kershaw NBN Trustee a.kershaw@nbn.org.uk

Dave Kilbey Natural Apptitude/Coreo dave@natural-apptitude.co.uk

Dr Michael King michael_j_king@me.com 

Victoria Kleanthous Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC victoria.kleanthous@gigl.org.uk 

Karen Kramer-Wilson Natural England karen.wilson@naturalengland.org.uk

Amy Laird CEDaR, National Museums NI amy.laird@nationalmuseumsni.org

Sarah Laptain University of York

Dan Lear MBA/MEDIN/OBIS dble@mba.ac.uk

Sarah Lewington Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC sarah.lewington@gigl.org.uk 

Rebecca Lewis Buglife rebecca.lewis@buglife.org.uk

Claire Lindsey Dynavics Ltd claire.lindsey@dynavics.co.uk

Helen Manders-Jones NBN Trust h.manders.jones@nbn.org.uk

Sammy Mason MammalWeb sammy.mason@ed.ac.uk

Steve Masters Dorset Wildlife Trust smasters@dorsetwildlifetrust.org.uk

Aisling May Cofnod aisling.may@cofnod.org.uk
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Ed Mayo Pilotlight emayo@pilotlight.org.uk

Holly McCain NBN Trust h.mccain@nbn.org.uk

Damian McFerran CEDaR, National Museums NI damian.mcferran@nationalmuseumsni.org

Rebecca McHugh RSPB

Ruby Merriman Chester Zoo

Will Millard NBN Trust w.millard@nbn.org.uk

Elaine Mitchell CEDaR

Scott Mitchell Natural England 

Chris Monk ARG UK chris.monk@arguk.org

Kate Moodey CEDaR kate.moodey@nationalmuseumsni.org 

Lauren Moore Wildlife and Countryside Link lauren.joanne.moore@gmail.com

Ben Moore Futures Wild ben@futureswild.com

Catharine Moss Cofnod (LERC)

Sam Munnis National Trust

Deb Muscat ALERC national.coordinator@alerc.org.uk

Hope Nothhelfer Mammal Society hope@mammal.org.uk

Rebecca Oliver NBN Conference Photographer roliver92@hotmail.co.uk 

Clare O'Reilly Surrey Wildlife Trust (SWT) clare.oreilly@surreywt.org.uk

Amy Palmer-Newton Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC (GiGL)

David Parker NBN BioD Services Ltd davidparker55@icloud.com

Caleb Parkin University of Exeter, RENEW cjcp201@exeter.ac.uk

Sam Peters Natural England 

Fergus Pick Echidna Digital fergus@echidna.digital

Rachael Pippen RECORD

Connah Platt Natural England Connah.Platt@naturalengland.org.uk

Mike Prince Natural England michael.prince@naturalengland.org.uk

Keith Raven NBN Trust k.raven@nbn.org.uk

Miles Richardson University of Derby m.richardson@derby.ac.uk

Stuart Roberts BWARS
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Mel Roche

Nick Roche

Matt Rogers Futures Wild matt@futureswild.com

Tony Ross NBN Trust t.ross@nbn.org.uk

Adam Rowe South East Wales Biodiversity Records Centre (SEWBReC)

Mandy Rudd Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC/NBN Trustee mandy.rudd@gigl.org.uk

Benjamin Rumsby

Louise Rumsby

Michael Rumsby

Smriti Safaya University of York, Stockholm Environment Institute (York)

Charlotte Shenkin Independent Mycologist

Richard Siller RSPB richard.siller@rspb.org.uk 

Chloe Smith Butterfly Conservation

Nicholas Smith nickanguis@yahoo.co.uk 

Matthew Smith matsmith1@compuserve.com

Colleen Smith-Moore Dorset Wildlife Trust csmith-moore@dorsetwildlifetrust.org.uk

Giselle Sterry NBN Trust g.sterry@nbn.org.uk

Jackie Stewart The Wildlife Information Centre jackie@wildlifeinformation.co.uk

Rhiannydd Stock NBN Trust r.stock@nbn.org.uk

Rosie Street Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead rosie.street@rbwm.gov.uk 

Ben Sykes Ecological Continuity Trust (ECT) ben.sykes@ecologicalcontinuitytrust.org

Christine Tansey NBN Trust c.tansey@nbn.org.uk

Roy Tapping Cofnod roy.tapping@cofnod.org.uk

Elizabeth Tatham British Trust for Ornithology elizabeth.tatham@bto.org

Liam Taylor Caring for God's Acre liam@cfga.org.uk

Rachel Tierney RSPB Rachel.Tierney@rspb.org.uk 

Georgia Timpson Royal Botanic Gardens Kew

Nicole Tipple Scottish Wildlife Trust

Rob Tolcher Zulu Ecosystems rob.tolcher@zuluecosystems.com
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Pete Tomlin NBN Trust Chairperson p.tomlin@nbn.org.uk

Jennifer Vidal Cofnod

Justin Walker British Trust for Ornithology justin.walker@bto.org 

Ben Wallace Warwickshire Biological Record Centre benwallace@warwickshire.gov.uk 

Tom Walsh Woodland Trust tomwalsh@woodlandtrust.org.uk

Claudia Watts Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC

Richard Weddle VC77 Moth Recorder richard@canto.plus.com

Katy Westerberg RSPB

Alana Wheat Keele University w8h07@students.keele.ac.uk

Phillip Whelpdale Royal Society of Wildlife Trusts pwhelpdale@wildlifetrusts.org

Simon Wightman Esmee Fairbairn Foundation

Molly Wilcross Greenspace Information for Greater London CIC molly.wilcross@gigl.org.uk

Rory Wilson CEDaR rory.wilson@nationalmuseumsni.org 

Emma Wood Field Studies Council e.wood@field-studies-council.org 

James Worthington Warwickshire Biological Record Centre
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